PRINTED: 09/22/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345388	B. WING		C 08/27/2015
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/21/2010
				620 TOM HUNTER ROAD	
HUNTER V	WOODS NURSING AND I	REHAB		CHARLOTTE, NC 28256	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	0	
F 248 SS=D	investigations. Surve 483.15(f)(1) ACTIVIT INTERESTS/NEEDS The facility must prov of activities designed		F 24	8	9/29/15
	•	and psychosocial well-being			
	by: Based on observation record review the facing structured activities or impaired resident for (Resident #51). The findings included Resident #51 was added 03/03/15 with diagnost encephalopathy, congrespiratory failure, chief others. The admission dated 03/10/15 specificated to the resident did not have interviewed for daily a MDS specified the resimportant that she has to music and was aroonesident stated that it went outside when the participated in religious Review of Resident #revealed an activity a	f interest for a cognitively 1 of 3 sampled residents : mitted to the facility on ses that included toxic gestive heart failure, chronic ronic kidney disease and in Minimum Data Set (MDS) fied that at the time the impaired cognition and was activity preferences. The sident said it was very d reading materials, listened und pets. In addition, the was very important that she e weather was nice and us services.		Resident #51 no longer resides in the facility. Residents with dementia residing in the center have the potential to be affected Activity assessments as well as activity care plans were reviewed and updated indicated necessary for residents curre residing in the facility by the Activity Director. The Executive Director/Director of Clin Services provided reeducation to the Activities; employees regarding the provision of an ongoing activities progresigned to meet the physical and psychosocial well-being of each reside This includes providing structured activities of interest for residents who a cognitively impaired. Observations will be conducted by the Director of Clinical Services/Administrative Nurse for (5) residents each week for (1) month to ensure that the resident is participating	i. / / as intly ical am nt.
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

09/21/2015

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345388	B. WING				C 27/2015	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0000	<u> </u>	97	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	2112015	
IVAIVIL OF T	NOVIDEN ON OUT FEEL				0 TOM HUNTER ROAD			
HUNTER	WOODS NURSING AN	ID REHAB						
	T			Сг	HARLOTTE, NC 28256		ı	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	' STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 248	expressed interest - Games - Music - Reading - Food - Pets - Religion - Television The assessment s Resident #51 to pa week. On 08/24/15 at 12 observed in her ro privacy curtain. Do resident's television books in the reside radio for the radio for the reside radio for the reside radio for the reside ra	pecified that the goal was for articipate in 1 to 3 activities a set 49 PM Resident #51 was om awake in bed staring at the uring the observation the n was not on, there were no ent's room and there was no ent. 153 AM Resident #51 was and the television was on. 153 at the facility was conducting 150 AM the facility was conducting 150 AM revealed she was in her ok her head no when asked if ed to attend morning 150 PM Resident #51 was in her of the wall. During the relevision was on but she	F2	248	activities as specified by their activity assessment and care plan, then 3 residents each week for 2 months. The observations will be documented on a Quality Improvement and Performance Improvement Monitoring Form. The Director of Clinical Services will report the results of the observations to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee Meeting each month for (3) months. The committee v recommend revisions to the plan as indicated to sustain substantial compliance.)		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345388	B. WING		C 08/27/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER) REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 620 TOM HUNTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28256	00/2//2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 248	the activity departm residents to the ground added that Resident activities but she concentrated Resident #51 attended at the explained that she to television on in her on 08/27/15 at 9:50 room and her television. On 08/27/15 at 10:00 and reported that Resident wanted to gwould take her but to they resident liked to unaware of any in-resident #51. On 08/26/15 at 11:20 (AD) was interviewed assessed on resided determine activity puthat Resident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed assessed on the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed assessed on the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed assessed on the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed assessed on the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed assessed on the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed assessed on the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed assessed on the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed assessed on the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed assessed on the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed assessed on the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed assessed on the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed assessed on the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed assessed on the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed assessed on the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed assessed on the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed assessed on the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed assessed on the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed as the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed as the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed as the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed as the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed as the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed as the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed as the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed as the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed as the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed as the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed as the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed as the sident #51 at 11:20 (AB) was interviewed as the sident #51 at	the NA reported that usually ent would invite and assist up activities. The nurse aide to the thick that the last time ded a group activity. The NA ried to keep the resident's	F 248			
	isolation and that shask her if she needed that no in-room visit Resident #51 during through 08/27/15 ar The AD also reported have a radio in her at the apy and that the but Resident #51 had The AD provided Reattendance for grou	Resident was at risk for social are tried to take her snacks and and anything. The AD reported as had been provided for a the week of 08/23/15 and offered no explanation. And that Resident #51 did not room to offer her music a facility had a pet therapy dog and not been offered a visit. Assident #51's activity and in-room visits that \$451 had 6 activities in 6				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345388	B. WING				27/ 2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB		6	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 TOM HUNTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28256	1 00/	2772010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 248 F 272 SS=D	a comprehensive, acc reproducible assessment functional capacity. A facility must make a assessment of a resideresident assessment by the State. The assessment by the State. The assessment of a resident assessment of a resideresident assessment of a resident assessment of a resideresident assessment of a resideresident assessment of a resideresident of assessment of a resident and other constitutions, and behavior periodical functioning and continence; Disease diagnosis and Dental and nutritional Skin conditions; Activity pursuit; Medications; Special treatments and Discharge potential; Documentation of sur the additional assession and the addit	duct initially and periodically curate, standardized nent of each resident's a comprehensive dent's needs, using the instrument (RAI) specified sessment must include at mographic information; atterns; ing; and structural problems; dd health conditions; status;		248	·		9/29/15
	Documentation of par	ticipation in assessment.					

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		' '	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			7. BOILD	_			С
		345388	B. WING				/27/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	2172010
				62	20 TOM HUNTER ROAD		
HUNTER \	WOODS NURSING AND	REHAB		С	HARLOTTE, NC 28256		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 272	Continued From page	e 4	F	272			
	by: Based on record rev facility failed to comp that addressed the ur contributing factors, a sampled residents re comprehensive Minin #110). Resident #110 was a diagnosis of hyperten reflux disease (GERE neurogenic bladder, o disorder and peripher Review of the Annual 04/29/15 revealed Re long term memory los daily decision making Resident #110 trigger Assessment (CAA) in Loss/Dementia and F Review of Resident # Loss/Dementia and F CAA dated 04/29/15 documentation of an a description of the p contributing factors re An interview was con Worker on 08/27/15 a generally put in the in loss/dementia. She for	and risk factors for 1 of 1 viewed for the most recent num Data Set (Resident dmitted on 09/23/14 with asion, gastroesophageal D), renal insufficiency, diabetes mellitus, thyroid ral vascular disease (PVD). Minimum Data (MDS) dated esident #110 had short and as and severely impaired to g. The MDS indicated red the Care Area a the area of Cognitive Psychoactive Medications. E110's Cognitive Psychoactive Medications revealed there was no analysis of the findings with roblem, causes and elated to the care plan. ducted with the Social at 11:05 AM revealed she afformation for cognitive			For Resident #110, the comprehensive Annual Minimum Data Set dated 4/29/2015 was modified so that Care A Assessments could be completed for Cognitive Loss/Dementia as well as Psychoactive Medications. The corrections were completed by the Minimum Data Set CoordinatorResider that currently reside in the facility requi comprehensive assessments have the potential to be affected. For residents to currently reside in the facility, a review the most current comprehensive assessment including Care Areas that triggered has been conducted by the M Coordinator to ensure that Care Areas that triggered have appropriate information to support the need to continue with a plan of care or not. Modifications have been completed as indicated necessary. Re-education was provided to the Soci Workers and MDS Coordinator (s) by the Regional Case Mix Coordinator regard ensuring that comprehensive assessments completed include completed Care Area Assessments for care areas that triggered. A review of comprehensive assessment and Care Area Assessment completion	nts ring hat of IDS	
	MDS/CAA training. The CAA analysis of concerning psychotro	findings assessment			will be conducted for (3) residents per week for (3) months to ensure that Car Area Assessments have been complete		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345388	B. WING			C	
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343300	1 2:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	08	/27/2015	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
HUNTER V	VOODS NURSING AND I	REHAB	620 TOM HUNTER ROAD				
				CHARLOTTE, NC 28256			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 272	Continued From page	÷ 5	F 2	72			
	Resident #110 was primedication Ziprasidor take 1 (one) capsule I (antipsychotic) and D capsule take one cap depression (an antide findings stated Reside effects) Cymbalta and the heading of care primonitor s/e (side effects) Cymbalta and the heading of care primonitor s/e (side effects) Cymbalta and the heading of care primonitor s/e (side effects) Cordinator on 08/27. Coordinator on 08/27. Coordinator verbalize analysis of findings show the contained a detain triggered area. An interview was converted a detain triggered area. An interview was converted and the contained a detain triggered area. An interview was converted and the contained a detain triggered area. An interview was converted the CAA surcomplete the CAA surcomplete the CAA surcompletely. 483.20(g) - (j) ASSES ACCURACY/COORD	rescribed psychotropic ne HCL 80 milligram (mg) by mouth every 12 hours uloxetine HCL 60mg sule by mouth every day for expressant). The analysis of ent #110 at risk for s/e (side d Geodon. Comments under lan consideration stated cts) and notify MD (medical ducted with the MDS /15 at 11:18 AM. The MDS d understanding the CAA nould contain a esment including description, factors for each triggered in review of Resident 110's ngs, the MDS Coordinator nalysis of findings should ail description of the ducted with the Director of /27/15 at 11:56 AM. She in was for the MDS the federal guidelines and mmaries accurately and SSMENT DINATION/CERTIFIED It accurately reflect the	F 21	for areas triggered during completi the comprehensive assessment. The Director of Clinical Services w report the results of these reviews Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee Meeting month for (3) months. The QAPI committee will recommend revision the plan as indicated necessary to substantial compliance.	II at the each as to	9/29/15	
	participation of health						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345388	B. WING			C 8/27/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 620 TOM HUNTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28256		08/2//2015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278	Continued From page A registered nurse massessment is compled assessment is compled assessment must significate that portion of the assessment must significate and willfully and knowingled false statement in a resubject to a civil mon \$1,000 for each asses willfully and knowingled to certify a material a resident assessment penalty of not more that assessment. Clinical disagreement material and false statement and false statement assessment. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation record review and statement assessment assessment assessment assessment and false statement and false statement and false statement and false statement assessment and false statement and false st	e 6 ust sign and certify that the eted. completes a portion of the n and certify the accuracy of sessment. Medicaid, an individual who y certifies a material and esident assessment is ey penalty of not more than ssment; or an individual who y causes another individual nd false statement in a is subject to a civil money nan \$5,000 for each	F 2	For Resident #49, the Annual Data Set dated 4/24/2015 was by the Minimum Data Set Coo Residents residing in the center.	Minimum s modified ordinator. er that have	DATE	
	on 10/14/11 and read diagnoses included a	l: mitted to the facility originally lmitted on 05/22/15. His cute respiratory failure, airway obstruction, anxiety		Minimum Data Sets completed potential to be affected. For recurrently reside in the facility, the most current comprehensi assessment including Care Artriggered has been conducted Coordinator to ensure that Cathat triggered have appropriate information to support the need continue with a plan of care or	esidents that a review of ve eeas that by the MDS re Areas e		
	The annual Minimum	Data Set (MDS) dated		Modifications have been comp			

Cs/27/2015 (X5) COMPLETION DATE
(X5) COMPLETIOI
COMPLETION
9/29/15
9.

PRINTED: 09/22/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345388	B. WING		08/27/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D REHAB	345388 B. WING		00/21/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	BE COMPLETION
F 280	the resident, the res legal representative	ge 8 racticable, the participation of sident's family or the resident's and periodically reviewed am of qualified persons after	F 28	0	
	by: Based on observat record review the fa resident's care plan attend group activit (Resident #51). The findings include Resident #51 was a 03/03/15 with diagr encephalopathy, co respiratory failure, o others. The admiss dated 03/10/15 spe resident did not hav interviewed for daily MDS specified the i important that she i to music and was a resident stated that went outside when participated in religi Review of Resident revealed an activity completed by the A	admitted to the facility on oses that included toxic ingestive heart failure, chronic chronic kidney disease and sion Minimum Data Set (MDS) cified that at the time the re impaired cognition and was activity preferences. The resident said it was very nad reading materials, listened round pets. In addition, the it was very important that she the weather was nice and ous services. #51's medical record admission assessment ctivity Director dated 03/10/15 resident was alert, verbal and		facility. Residents residing in the center that on the participate in group activities have potential to be affected. Activity assessments as well as activity care were reviewed and updated as indicanecessary for residents currently resining the facility. Re-education has been completed by Regional Case Mix Coordinator/Director Nursing with the Minimum Data Secondinators, the Activities employee and the Licensed Nurses regarding updating/revising the care plans of residents who do not choose to attengroup activities to assure the plan of reflect individual resident activity need and preferences. A review of the activities care plan with the second preferences activities care plan with the second preferences.	do e the plans ted ding the tor t s, d care ds I be (5)

Facility ID: 923058

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345388	B. WING _				C 3/27/2015	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	0/2//2013	
					20 TOM HUNTER ROAD			
HUNTER \	WOODS NURSING A	ND REHAB			CHARLOTTE, NC 28256			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	COMPLETION DATE	
F 280	Continued From p	page 9	F	280				
	- Food	a.g. c		_00	Quality Assurance Performance			
	- Pets				Improvement Committee Meeting by t	ho.		
	- Religion				MDS Coordinator/Administrative Nurs			
	- Television				each month for (3) months. The QAPI			
		specified that the goal was for			Committee will make recommendation			
		articipate in 1 to 3 activities a			for revisions to the plan as indicated			
	week.	a			necessary to sustain substantial			
		tivity care plan initiated on			compliance.			
	05/06/15 and upda			·				
	Resident #51 "wis							
	therapeutic recrea							
	in activities of inte							
	abilities 1 to 3 time							
		2:49 PM Resident #51 was						
		oom awake in bed staring at the						
		ouring the observation the						
		on was not on, there were no						
		ent's room and there was no						
	radio for the reside	ent.):53 AM Resident #51 was						
		and the television was on.						
		ation the facility was conducting						
	a group activity.	ation the radiity was conducting						
		30 AM the facility held morning						
		oup activity. Observations of						
		:30 AM revealed she was in her						
		ok her head no when asked if						
	she had been invi	ted to attend morning						
	devotions.							
	On 08/26/15 at 1:2	20 PM Resident #51 was in her						
	_	e direction of the wall. During						
		er television was on but she						
	was not watching							
		55 PM nurse aide (NA) #1 was						
		eported that Resident #51						
		n most of the day. She added						
		ite either breakfast or lunch in						
		oom but that was the only time						
	SHE KHEW THE FESI	dent left her room. The NA						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345388	B. WING		C 08/27/2015
	A. BUILDING B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOODS NURSING AND REHAB STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 620 TOM HUNTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28256 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		00/2//2013		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWN CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 280	added that Residen but had declined. The activity departm residents to the ground added that Resident activities but she concession on in her concession on in her concession on in her concession. On 08/27/15 at 9:50 room and her television. On 08/27/15 at 10:00 and reported that Resident wanted to gwould take her but they resident liked they resident liked they resident #51. On 08/26/15 at 11:2 (AD) was interviewed assessed on resided determine activity put that Resident #51 apast but had declined they resident that lisolation and that shak her if she needed that no in-room visit Resident #51 during through 08/27/15 at The AD also reported have a radio in her in the they resident #51 had the but Resident #51 had the but Resident #51 had the but Resident #51 had the AD provided Resi	t #51 used to attend activities the NA reported that usually sent would invite and assist up activities. The nurse aide t #51 liked to attend church uld not recall the last time ded a group activity. The NA ried to keep the resident's room. AM Resident #51 was in her sion was on. Resident #51 that she was not watching the desident #51 stayed in her by. She added that if the go to a group activity she hat she did not know what to attend. The NA was soom activities provided for the dand reported that she ents upon admission to	F 28		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY PLETED
		345388	B. WING _		O.S.	C 8/27/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 620 TOM HUNTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28256		12772013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	months. The AD reviplan and explained the care plan but overlood care plan to reflect Reparticipation.	51 had 6 activities in 6 ewed Resident #51's care hat she had reviewed the ked making changes to the	F 2			9/29/15
SS=D	SERVICES IN NFS The nursing facility m an outside resource, §483.75(h) of this par covered under the St dental services to me resident; must, if necomaking appointments	nust provide or obtain from in accordance with rt, routine (to the extent ate plan); and emergency set the needs of each essary, assist the resident in s; and by arranging for from the dentist's office; and esidents with lost or				5/25/10
	by: Based on observation resident and staff interprovide routine dental sampled for dental new The findings included Resident #109 was a 02/13/13 with diagnost renal disease. Resideresponsible party and papers. Review of the medical	ris not met as evidenced ns, record reviews, and erviews, the facility failed to I care for 1 of 2 residents eeds. (Resident #109). : dmitted to the facility on ses including end stage ent #109 was his own I signed his own admission al record revealed Resident e of being seen by a dentist		The dentist visited the facility Resident #109, however, Res declined to be seen by the vis A dental appointment has bee established by the Social Worker/Administrative Nurse 19/22/2015. Residents residing in the facili dental services have the poter affected. The Social Workers a review to determine when the were most recently seen by the and if any recommendations were estindicated necessary by the resident was a review to determine when the services are the second pointments were estindicated necessary by the resident was a second pointments.	sident #109 siting dentist. en for ity requiring ntial to be s completed ne residents ne dentist were missed. tablished as	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI	_		1,	С	
		345388	B. WING				27/2015	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	, 00/	2112013	
					20 TOM HUNTER ROAD			
HUNTER \	WOODS NURSING AND	REHAB			HARLOTTE, NC 28256			
0401-	CLIMMA DV CT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			<u> </u>		0/5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 412	Continued From page	e 12	F.	412				
	since dental notes da				Social Worker scheduled appointments	ŧ.		
		orders stated Resident			for resident to be seen in October 2015			
		oral surgery as the mobile			that were not having any mouth pain.			
	dentist was unable to treat him since he attended				Appointments were scheduled for two			
	dialysis on Fridays. 1	There was no other			residents to be seen outside of the faci	lity		
	information in the medical record related to dental				by the Social Worker. The first resident			
	visits or followup.				refused to be seen outside of the facilit	y		
					on 9/10/2015. He also refused to be se	en		
	The annual Minimum Data Set dated 06/09/15				by the dentist that came to the facility of			
	coded him with intact cognition, having no teeth				9/11/2015. Another appointment has be	en		
	problems and receiving dialysis services.				scheduled for this resident to be seen			
					outside the facility on 9/22/2015. The			
	Resident #109 stated during interview on				second resident went to his appointme	nt		
	08/25/15 at 9:50 AM that most of his teeth were				on 9/14/2015.			
	missing and he had lost several teeth in the last				Re-education was completed by the Director of Clinical			
	since admission, however, he stated the dentist came to the facility on the days he was out at Social Services employed		Services/Administrative Nurse with the					
					Social Services employees as well as			
			Licensed Nurses regarding establishing					
				dental appointments for residents	,			
	On 08/26/15 at 1:09 F			requiring dental services in a timely,				
	and #2 were interviewed. The interview revealed				routine manner and emergently if			
	that SW #1 was respon			necessary.				
	podiatry and optometry services and SW #2 was				The DCS/Administrative Nurse/Social			
	responsible for arranging dental services. SW #2				Worker will conduct a review for (5)			
	had just taken over the social work duties				residents per week for (3) months to			
	including scheduling dental exams on 07/23/15				ensure that the resident has been seer	ı by		
	when the previous SW left employment with the				the dentist in a timely, routine fashion.			
	facility. They related the dentist came to the				The monitoring will be documented on	а		
	facility approximately every other month and if				Quality Assurance and Improvement			
	there was an emergency need the SW arranged				Monitoring Form. The Director of Clinical Services			
	for an outside dental consult. They related initial consents for dental services was obtained during				/Administrative Nurse/ Social Workers	will		
		s and the resident was then			report the results of the monitoring to the			
	placed on the list for i				Quality Assurance Performance			
					Improvement Committee Meeting each			
	A phone interview wa	s conducted on 08/26/15 at			month for (3) months. The QAPI			
		vious SW who had arranged			committee will recommend revisions to			
	for dental care prior to leaving in July 2015. She				the plan as indicated to sustain substai			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345388	B. WING				C 27/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUNTER WOODS NURSING AND REHAB				62	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 TOM HUNTER ROAD HARLOTTE, NC 28256		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 412	when the dentist cam seen and Resident #facility due to dialysis SW #2 stated on 08/2 called the mobile den Resident #109 had no She further stated that building when the der should have been sold dentist came to the factor of the factor o	nt was out of the building ie, the resident could not be 109 was often out of the treatments. 26/15 at 3:09 PM that she tistry office and learned of been seen since 2013. It if a resident was out of the intist came, the resident meduled for the next time the recility. AM, Resident #109's mouth by and he was observed to d had front and back teeth for gum. Interview at this int #109 had seen a dentist feen again. RUG RECORDS, GS & BIOLOGICALS Illoy or obtain the services of t who establishes a system and disposition of all ifficient detail to enable an in; and determines that drug and that an account of all aintained and periodically Is used in the facility must be the with currently accepted is, and include the by and cautionary		412	compliance.		9/29/15

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345388	B. WING _			C 08/27/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUNTER WOODS NURSING AND REHAB				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 620 TOM HUNTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28256		00/21/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	Continued From page 14 In accordance with State and Federal laws, the facility must store all drugs and biologicals in locked compartments under proper temperature controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys. The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the Comprehensive Drug Abuse Prevention and Control Act of 1976 and other drugs subject to abuse, except when the facility uses single unit package drug distribution systems in which the quantity stored is minimal and a missing dose can		F 4	.31			
	by: Based on observation facility failed to discall intravenous ceftriaxon in 1 of 2 medications. The findings included An observation made the medication storage hall revealed two 50 intravenous ceftriaxon a specific resident with 08/14/15. An interview with Nur PM about the facility expired medications responsible for check and placing them in the pharmacy. She state	d: e on 08/26/15 at 1:35 PM of ge refrigerator on the 100 millimeter bags of ne, an antibiotic, labeled for th an expiration date of rse #1 on 08/26/15 at 1:40 process of checking for revealed all nurses were king for expired medications he box to be returned to the d the Unit Coordinators ed medications back to the		The (2) identified 50 milliliter to expired antibiotic, Ceftriaxone, discarded by the Director of Ci Services/Administrative Nurse 8/28/2015. Residents residing in the facility potential to be affected. A rever medications and biologicals with completed by the Director of Ci Services/Administrative Nurse 8/28/2015 and any expired iter discarded. None were noted. Re-education was provided to employed Licensed Nurses by Director of Clinical Services/Administrative Nurse appropriately removing and disexpired medications and other when permitted, and returning	ty have the iew of all as Clinical es on ms were currently the regarding scarding biologicals		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345388	B. WING		C 08/27/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/2//2015
				620 TOM HUNTER ROAD	
HUNTER	WOODS NURSING AND I	REHAB		CHARLOTTE, NC 28256	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 431	pharmacy. An interview was con AM with the Director of stated all nurses should carts and the medicate expired medications. ceftriaxone with the e	ve been sent back to the ducted on 08/27/15 at 11:26 of Nursing (DON). She ald check their medication ion storage refrigerators for The DON stated the expiration date of 08/14/15 en out of the medication	F 4:	medications to the pharmacy. DCS/Administrative Nurses and Lic Nurses will be checking the medica rooms and carts on regularly sched basis. The DCS/Administrative Nurse will conduct observations of the medica rooms including the medication refrigerators (2) times per week for months to ensure that there are no expired medications or biologicals s in the medication room or the medic room refrigerator. The monitoring water documented on a Quality Assuranc Performance Improvement Monitor The Director of Clinical Services/Administrative Nurse will r the results of the monitoring to the committee Meeting each month for months. The QAPI Committee will recommend revisions to the plan as indicated to sustain substantial compliance.	ation (3) stored cation will be e and form report Quality ent (3)